Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12 01-06-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traueman 3.542	553 d documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
he Grout Medic, LLC	Name: The Grout Medic, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Address: Suite 150  Street Address: 2241 E. Continental Blvd.
X Other Limited Liability Company	City: Southlake State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)Illinois  dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s)  Assignment  Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship Texas
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Trademark Application No.(s)  476782; 77564692  Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filingworth Medic" (words only)-registered mark; "The Grout Medic" (with the continuous only)-registered mark (with the continuous only)-registered mark (with	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3200300  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:   ame:David L Cahn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: <u>Suite 310</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
treet Address:2 <u>0 South Charles Street</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
tate Maryland Zip:21201	8. Payment Information:
hone Number: 410-986-0099 ax Number: 410-986-0123 mail Address: dcahn@franbuslaw.com	Deposit Accelunts Name 60000042 77476782  Authorized User Name 48.6
Signature: Signature	December 2, 2008  Date
Chris Burgin /	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## EXHIBIT A

SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
"GROUT MEDIC" (words only)	3200300	January 23, 2007

SERVICE MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
"THE GROUT MEDIC" (words plus design)	77476782	May 16, 2008
"BRINGING GROUT AND TILE BACK TO LIFE!" (words only)	77564692	September 8, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0681

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Grout Medic, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") owns the federally registered trademark and the trademarks for which applications are pending for registration on the United States Patent and Trademark Office's Principal Register listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as other trademarks, service marks, trade names, and commercial symbols, slogans and logos used in the operation and promotion of "Grout Medic" businesses (the marks and all applications/registrations and all goodwill associated therewith are, collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks; and

WHEREAS, The Grout Medic, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:
THE GROUT MEDIC, LLC
(AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

By: Chris Burgin, Member

Date: December 29, 2008

OT ATE OF CALIFORNIA	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF:	_
I certify that on the	day of December, 2008 before the subscriber, a notary public
	e aforesaid, personally appeared Chris Burgin, known to me (or
anti-factorily mayon) to be a N	Member of The Grout Medic, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability
sansiaciorny proven) to be a N	1 In the Civil Medic, Elec, an infinite Entering
company, and to be the person v	whose name is subscribed to this Trademark Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal
	(CPT A.T.)
	(SEAL)
	Notary Public
	<b>f</b> :
My commission expires on:	see attached

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0682

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE
On Vecember 29, 2008 before me, M.K. Chacon, Notary Public, personally appeared Chas Buzan
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/e/they executed the same in his/h/e/their authorized capacity(i/e/s), and that by his/h/e/r/their signature(3) on the instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  M. K. CHACON COMM. # 1741725 NOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 23, 2011 Signature
(seal)
Attached to: Trademarak Assienment of 12-29-8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0683

**RECORDED: 01/05/2009**